GED Achievement® Schedule Winter/Spring 2022


	Location*
	Readiness Assessment*
	GED Preparation Program**

	PTP, East Centre
815 Danforth Avenue Suite 201
(Three blocks east of Pape station / two blocks west of Donlands station on the Bloor/Danforth subway line

*Also available online
	· Friday January 14
1:00 – 4:00 p.m.

· Wednesday January 19
6:00 – 9:00 p.m.

· Friday February 4
6:00 – 9:00 p.m.

· Wednesday February 16
6:00 – 9:00 p.m.

· Friday March 4
1:00 – 4:00 p.m.

· Wednesday March 23
6:00 – 9:00 p.m.

· Friday April 1
1:00 – 4:00 p.m.

· Wednesday April 20
6:00 – 9:00 p.m.

· Friday May 6
1:00 – 4:00 p.m.

· Wednesday May 18
6:00 – 9:00 p.m.

· Friday June 3
1:00 – 4:00 p.m.

· Wednesday June 15
6:00 – 9:00 p.m.

*Online or by appointment on-site

	Friday 1:00 – 4:00 p.m.
· January 21 – March 11
       ◦ LA/SS: January 21, 28, February 4
       ◦ Coach: TBA
       ◦ M/S: February 11, 18, 25
       ◦ Coach: TBA
       ◦ OPT: March 4
       ◦ Review: March 11

Wednesday 5:30 – 8:30 p.m.
· February 2 – March 30* 
       ◦ LA/SS: Feb. 2, 9, 16
       ◦ Coach: TBA
       ◦ M/S: Feb. 23, March 2, March 9
       ◦ Coach: TBA
       ◦ OPT: March 23
       ◦ Review: March 30
*March Break March 14-18 – no class

Friday 1:00 – 4:00 p.m.
· April 22 – June 10
       ◦ LA/SS: April 22, 29, May 6
       ◦ Coach: TBA
       ◦ M/S: May 13, 20, 27
       ◦ Coach: TBA
       ◦ OPT: June 3
       ◦ Review: June 10

online/on-site (depending on Covid-19)




